
SAN DIEGO COUNTY Item No. 
REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY 

STAFF REPORT 

Meeting Date: MAY 3, 2012 

Subject: 

Awarded Contracts, Approved Change Orders from March 12, 2012 through 
April 8, 2012 and Real Property Agreements Granted and Accepted from 
March 12, 2012 through April 8, 2012 

Recommendation: 

Receive the report. 

Background/.Justification: 

Policy Section Nos. 5.01, Procurement of Services, Consulting, Materials, and Equipment, 
5.02, Procurement of Contracts for Public Works, and 6.01, Leasing Policy, require staff 
to provide a list of contracts, change orders, and real property agreements that were 
awarded and approved by the President/CEO or her designee. Staff has compiled a list 
of all contracts, change orders (Attachment A) and real property agreements 
(Attachment B) that were awarded, granted, accepted, or approved by the 
President/CEO or her designee since the previous Board meeting. 

Fiscal Impact: 

The fiscal impact of these contracts and change orders are reflected in the individual 
program budget for the execution year and on the next fiscal year budget submission. 
Amount to vary depending upon the following factors: 

1. Contracts issued on a multi-year basis; and 
2. Contracts issued on a Not-to-Exceed basis. 
3. General fiscal impact of lease agreements reflects market conditions. 

The fiscal impact of each reported real property agreements is identified as 
Consideration on Attachment B. 

Authority Strategies: 

This item supports one or more of the Authority Strategies, as follows: 

D Community D Customer D Employee ~ Rnancial ~ Operations 
Strategy Strategy Strategy Strategy Strategy 

000014 



ITEM NO.3 
Page 2 of2 

Environmental Review: 

A. This Board action is not subject to the California Environmental Quality Act 
(CEQA), as amended. The Board action is categorically excluded from CEQA 
because it is a class of project that has been determined not to have a significant 
effect on the environment. 14 cal. Code Regs. Section 15308. See also, Pub. 
Res. Code Section 21065 (Board action is not a "project" subject to CEQA). 

B. california Coastal Act Review: This Board action is not a "development" as 
defined by the california Coastal Act. Pub. Res. Code Section 30106, 30108.6, 
and 30109. 

Equal Opportunity Program: 

Equal opportunities requirements were presented during the solicitation process on a 
case-by-case basis. 

Prepared by: 

JANA VARGAS 
DIRECTOR, PROCUREMENT 

000015 



o 
C ) 
o 
o ....,. 
0) 

• Data Signed 

03113112 

03114112 

03116112 

03116112 

03116/12 

03121112 

03121112 

03127112 

03127112 

• Data Signed 

03116112 

Attachment nAil 
AWARDED CONTRACTS AND CHANGE ORDERS SIGNED BETWEEN March 12. 2012 - ADrI18. 2012 

''''''~)I; - ~~ '. -
~ -

~_'~~: "-"~. - . ';A#~?:";"'~;~ 
'"' • 1-..1!!1.J.:.::~i!r'l.("~i, 

'" New COntt8cts ~h j:~"W! ~"'j!"J.<'~' ".,," ~- 1!t.~:rit1tft~,~\lf::'· '" .. i':~. - J ':t ii~ - 1 trG":,'" ~~.::. _":..1 
;: h~ 

,!,- ,u", ~ t '-)~.,.. {J. i"j ,_ ''I: l'i't :11 :~Oll :.r~·! ..... , ~'tj.,y: _II r ~ •• (=-r._ ,u ~ ... ~, 
_ ~ " 

ClPt Company DeSCflptlon 
Solicitation Owner 

Contract EndD .. 
Method Value 

The ContnIc:lIDr wiD provide a hosted H'rocu""'"'nt software 
NlA PlanetBlds, Inc. solution tID manage the Au1hority's onnne vendor dalabase and RfP J. Vargas S 205,000.00 01131115 

aoIicItatIons facilllal8cl by the Proc:untment Department. 

NlA DaI8 Controls 
The ConIractDr wil provide periodic printing and postal services for 

RfP D. Frazee $ 95,000.00 03114113 
the Authority's noise matlars newsletlar. 

NlA Flpwerlcs, Inc. 
The Mist wID provide a formal pnt&entation of the ArtIlt's detailed Informal RFP C. WhIllll $ 2,500.00 02/23112 
!proposal regarding a Public: Art ProJect. 

NlA AMSES-COSMA. Inc. The MIst wiU provide a formal praentIIIon d the ArtIafs detaled Informal RFP C. WhIllll $ 2,500.00 02123112 
Iproposel regarding a Public: Art Project. 

NlA Erik J. Carlson The Artist wiU provide a formal praentatlon d the ArtIsfs detailed Informal RFP C.WhIllll $ 2,500.00 02/23112 
Iproposal regarding a Public Art Project. 

NlA Urbana SIudlo 
The ArtIst wiU provide a formal presentation d the ArtIst's detailed Informal RfP C. WhiIII $ 2.500.00 02123112 
IIIIODOSII reaanlinll a Public Art ~ 

NlA Campbel-Hill Aviation Group The Contractor will provide air service development services. RfP H.Brown S 750,000.00 03114115 I 

The Contractor wil provide Infonnatlon IIIchnology ntYiew servtces 
NlA GTC Systems, Inc. for the AuthorIty's Microsoft ExdIange Server. Exchange Online Informal RFP M.Hlrrls S 75,000.00 03125113 

Service, and IT ProjecI Management Implementation syslem. 

NlA The AJA Project 
The Ar1ist wil provide a tonnal pntsentatlon of the ArtIst's cletallad InformIIRFP C.WhIllll S 2,500.00 02123112 
proposal regarding a PubBc Art ProJect. 

!-. '~ !- ", " " . . .. ~ '" Alii' :11 ... 
• 0 ,I '~'I_ ~ ~, . i)r' ,. C"'~i - ... ,~." .... i'l .. is It- 1:'''- a I' ':'I: -. it: ~~ ~ 6, ~~ .:.-/V1b .-.. :I 

q .f'~i ~\'r. ,OJ:'!", 'I!'_;,~< __ ~ ~ ~ Ne_: ~gntracta.ADarovad 1111 the, Iglm "I ::,P:h ~lf;~' :~i' .?-., ~:¥.,~~3:;,.~f.i.) 
,,;, <-\l..,. n.:!}- =!."'.": 

CIP. Company Description 
Solicitation Owner 

Contract EndDa .. 
Method Value 

This agreement __ approved by the Board at the 0ctDber 6, 2011 
BoardlMeting. The oonlnlctor win provlcl. public perking facilities, 
San Park Valet operations at terminal 1 and 2, employee parking for 

NlA Ia Parking Management. R . all airport ernployws, taxicab and ahutlle-for-hint hOld loiii and RFP J . Myhers $ 29,700,000.00 03115117 
vanspoctatlon Islands at terminal 1, 2, and the Commuler Terminal 
and other services supporting the San DIego International AIrports 
roadway access system, slgnage and emergency ntsponse 

----- - -- ----- --
~tIona. 

- --



I 
... 

j 
... • 

~ 
'" t: 

" t: 

~ i 0 

a ~ a a a 
8 ~ ~ I i ~ ! ~ -... ... ... ... ... ... 

.-
• 

' J~ ~ '/I. 
~ ~ ~ ~ III 

Ii 
(J~ 

a a J; § ~ 
i § , f-, at ... ... tit ... ... 

a 8 r a a a • ~ II ~ § § 
:! I ! ~ 8 .., 

"': ! l8 N - tit ... tit ... ... 

I t Il I 'r! ilU 'Ii 

I~ · )' ul If J t 
f j! . 11 I! iP11 'Ill l' 1 i a 

s Ii I! Is i&l§ 15 J III . .fll} If II I JIl~ 11 il Pj m}! II~t II. It H ~jl 
JGiIl I 1~1l 

~IJ ~ I it !Ilii !ilil 
I~ I I~ 

J . I "il "~I ~ Jt. ... J~ .. 
Ii I~j 

.. .. 
\ (J w 

I ! i~1 I 
• ~ ~ ~ . ~ ~ ., ~ 

N • N 

i I 
N N 

i • I I I R ft 
COOO17 



-8eginlEnd Dates 

6/112011 - 613012012 

9/112009 - 613012012 

3121120128am-5pm 

(Ii) 
Effective Date 

4/112012 

o 
o 
a 
o ..... 
00 

4/19/2012 

Authority 
Doc.' 

LE-0646 

LE-0645 

LE-0644 

-
. , 

" 

Authority 
Doc.' 

LE-0472 

Attachment "B" 

REAL PROPERTY AGREEMENTS EXECUTED FROM MARCH 12,2012 TO APRIL 8,2012 

- ';..",. 
i . 

~, 

;~~~,: ~, . 'C . 
") Real ProRe[W Agreements ~'1' • il.~ , , -. . ~'. 

- .~ 
. .'" ... ~. .r:. ~.J.:-

~ .. 1 
>p 

~ " 

, . 'n . 't ; . . .. -
Tenant/Company Agreement Type Property Location Use 

Property Area 
Consideration Comments 

(8.ft 

Ground Handling 
Minimum monthly 

Passenger S8fVices and 
American Airlines, Inc. Ground Handling License N/A and Support N/A guarantee of $250 or 

aircraft maintenance for 
Services 8% of gross revenue, 

British Airways 
whichever is greater 

Minimum monthly 
Aircraft maintenance for 

Ground Handling Adas Air and Hawaiian 
ABX Air, Inc. Ground Handling License NlA and Support N/A guarantee of $250 or 

Airlines (through 
Services 8% of gross revenue, subcontracting with 

whichever is greater 
Delta Air Lines) 

Customer 
Appreciation Day 

American Family Life Assurance 
Space between 2320 event to promote 

Company of Columbus (AFLAC) Right of Entry Permit and 2330 Stillwater products and N/A N/A 
Road services to 

Authority 
employees 

- . .. .. - . , '" i' " -. -. 
~ " 

, ')., H .. ~ 
" , .. , 

Real ProRertyAgreement Amendments and Assignments 
,. .' " Ij. j-~'~:' • .. , . .,.. . ~- ... ,,:' . 

;,r: } ,", ~ - , 
" ';,i~ [; .~ -.. ... iI_ l' 

Tenant/Company Agreement Type Property Location Use 
Property Area 

Consideration Comments : 
(s.f) 

Minimum monthly 
guarantee of $250; or 

Amendment No. 1 to Ground Handling 8% of gross revenue To clarify the intent of 
Landmar1< Aviation GSO-SAN, LLC 

Ground Handling License 
N/A and Support N/A plus daily aircraft the Minimum Monthly 

Services par1<ing fee plus Fee 
75% landing fee, 
whichever is greater 

--- ---- - -

1 Real Property Alreements Executed 3 12 12-48 12 


